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DATE: July i1, 2000
TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bay6)
FROM: Division of Competitive Services (Isler) bi,o

RE: Docket No. 991207-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of
PATS Certificate No. 4339 issued to Vernie R. & Shemanne K. Spicer for violation

of Rule 25-24.520, F.A.C., Reporting Requirements

By Order No. PSC-00-1179-FOF-TC, issued June 29, 2000, the company had
until July 6 to pay the $500 fine or its certificate was to be canceled administratively. As of thls

date, the ission has not received the company’s $500 fine. Accordingly, this co
ertificate No. 4339 (TF498) should be canceled administratively and the docket closed.
cc: Division of Competitive Services (Isler) |
Division of Legal Services (K. Pefia)
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